
Go East Yorkshire

Bridlington - Scarborough Winter Timetable12  
via Hunmanby - Filey                                                                                    
Bridlington - Scarborough Winter Timetable12A 
via Hunmanby - Filey - Eastfield Ind Est                                                                
Bridlington - Scarborough UTC Winter Timetable12C 
via Hunmanby - Filey - Eastfield Ind Est                                                                

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 12A 12C 12C 12 12 12 12 12
   CD NCD
Bridlington Bus Station 0630 0715 0715 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225
Bempton Garage 0728 0728
Speeton (Shelter) 0733 0733
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 0637 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 0646 0736 0736 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 0649 0739 0739 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249
Hunmanby (Church) 0654 0744 0744 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255
Muston (Ship Inn) 0658 0748 0748 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300
Filey Bus Station 0703 0753 0753 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307
Filey Bus Station 0705 0755 0755 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 0711 0801 0801 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 0713 0803 0803 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318
Cayton (Station Road) 0716 0806 0806 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321
Eastfield (Eastway/Overdale) 0810 0810
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324
Osgodby Hill Top 0814 0814
Valley Bridge 0826 0826 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336
Scarborough Railway Station 0828 0828 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337
Eastfield Industrial Estate 0721
Seamer Station 0725
Seamer Road LiDL 0732
Scarborough Opp Railway Station 0740
Scarborough UTC 0835

CD  - College Days Only
NCD  - Non College Days



Go East Yorkshire

Bridlington - Scarborough Winter Timetable12  
via Hunmanby - Filey                                                                                    
Bridlington - Scarborough Winter Timetable12A 
via Hunmanby - Filey - Eastfield Ind Est                                                                
Bridlington - Scarborough UTC Winter Timetable12C 
via Hunmanby - Filey - Eastfield Ind Est                                                                

Monday to Friday (continued)

   Service No 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Bridlington Bus Station 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1830 1930
East Riding College (St Marys Walk) 1630
Bempton Lane 1531
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 1335 1435 1538 1635 1735 1837 1937
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 1345 1445 1548 1645 1745 1845 1945
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 1349 1449 1552 1648 1749 1848 1948
Hunmanby (Church) 1355 1455 1558 1653 1755 1853 1953
Muston (Ship Inn) 1400 1500 1603 1657 1800 1857 1957
Filey Bus Station 1407 1507 1610 1702 1807 1902 2002
Filey Bus Station 1410 1510 1613 1705 1810 1905 2005
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 1416 1516 1619 1711 1816 1911 2011
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 1418 1518 1621 1713 1818 1913 2013
Cayton (Station Road) 1421 1521 1624 1716 1821 1916 2016
Eastfield (Eastway/Overdale) 1919 2019
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 1424 1524 1627 1719 1824
Osgodby Hill Top 1922 2022
Valley Bridge 1436 1536 1639 1731 1836 1931 2031
Scarborough Railway Station 1437 1537 1640 1732 1837 1932 2032

Scarborough - Bridlington Winter Timetable12  
via Filey - Hunmanby                                                                                    
Scarborough UTC - Bridlington Winter Timetable12C 
via Eastfield Ind Est - Filey - Hunmanby                                                                

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Scarborough Opp Railway Station 0610 0710 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305
Osgodby Hill Top 0617 0718
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317
Eastfield (Eastway/Overdale) 0620 0722
Cayton (Station Road) 0623 0726 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 0626 0729 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 0628 0731 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325
Filey Bus Station 0634 0737 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330
Filey Bus Station 0635 0740 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333
Muston (Ship Inn) 0640 0745 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340
Hunmanby (Church) 0643 0749 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 0648 0754 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 0651 0758 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 0700 0807 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404
Bempton Lane 0812
East Riding College (St Marys Walk) 0816
Bridlington Bus Station 0710 0820 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415



Go East Yorkshire

Scarborough - Bridlington Winter Timetable12  
via Filey - Hunmanby                                                                                    
Scarborough UTC - Bridlington Winter Timetable12C 
via Eastfield Ind Est - Filey - Hunmanby                                                                

Monday to Friday (continued)

   Service No 12 12 12C 12 12 12
   MWHF
Scarborough UTC 1600
Scarborough Opp Railway Station 1405 1505 1605 1605 1705 1810
Osgodby Hill Top 1616
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 1417 1517 1617 1717 1821
Eastfield (Eastway/Overdale) 1619
Cayton (Station Road) 1420 1520 1624 1620 1720 1823
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 1423 1523 1628 1623 1723 1827
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 1425 1525 1630 1625 1725 1829
Filey Bus Station 1430 1530 1635 1630 1730 1834
Filey Bus Station 1433 1533 1635 1633 1733 1837
Muston (Ship Inn) 1440 1540 1642 1640 1739 1843
Hunmanby (Church) 1445 1545 1647 1645 1744 1847
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 1451 1551 1653 1651 1749 1852
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 1455 1555 1657 1655 1753 1856
Speeton (Shelter) 1700
Bempton Garage 1705
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 1504 1604 1704 1802 1905
Bridlington Bus Station 1515 1615 1720 1715 1812 1915

MWHF - Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays and Fridays Only



Go East Yorkshire

Bridlington - Scarborough Winter Timetable12  
via Hunmanby - Filey                                                                                    

Saturday Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Bridlington Bus Station 0730 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 0737 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 0748 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449
Hunmanby (Church) 0753 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455
Muston (Ship Inn) 0757 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Filey Bus Station 0802 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507
Filey Bus Station 0805 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 0811 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 0813 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518
Cayton (Station Road) 0816 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521
Eastfield (Eastway/Overdale) 0819
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524
Osgodby Hill Top 0822
Valley Bridge 0831 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536
Scarborough Railway Station 0832 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537

   Service No 12 12 12 12 12
Bridlington Bus Station 1525 1625 1725 1830 1930
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 1535 1635 1735 1837 1937
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 1549 1649 1748 1848 1948
Hunmanby (Church) 1555 1655 1753 1853 1953
Muston (Ship Inn) 1600 1700 1757 1857 1957
Filey Bus Station 1607 1707 1802 1902 2002
Filey Bus Station 1610 1710 1805 1905 2005
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 1616 1716 1811 1911 2011
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 1618 1718 1813 1913 2013
Cayton (Station Road) 1621 1721 1816 1916 2016
Eastfield (Eastway/Overdale) 1919 2019
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 1624 1724 1819
Osgodby Hill Top 1922 2022
Valley Bridge 1636 1736 1831 1931 2031
Scarborough Railway Station 1637 1737 1832 1932 2032



Go East Yorkshire

Scarborough - Bridlington Winter Timetable12  
via Filey - Hunmanby                                                                                    

Saturday Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Scarborough Opp Railway Station 0615 0715 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305
Osgodby Hill Top 0622 0722
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317
Eastfield (Eastway/Overdale) 0625 0725
Cayton (Station Road) 0628 0728 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 0631 0731 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 0633 0733 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325
Filey Bus Station 0639 0739 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330
Filey Bus Station 0640 0740 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333
Muston (Ship Inn) 0645 0745 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340
Hunmanby (Church) 0648 0748 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 0653 0753 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 0656 0756 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 0705 0805 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404
Bridlington Bus Station 0715 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415

   Service No 12 12 12 12 12
Scarborough Opp Railway Station 1405 1505 1605 1705 1810
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 1417 1517 1617 1717 1821
Cayton (Station Road) 1420 1520 1620 1720 1823
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 1423 1523 1623 1723 1827
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 1425 1525 1625 1725 1829
Filey Bus Station 1430 1530 1630 1730 1834
Filey Bus Station 1433 1533 1633 1733 1837
Muston (Ship Inn) 1440 1540 1640 1739 1843
Hunmanby (Church) 1445 1545 1645 1744 1847
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 1451 1551 1651 1749 1852
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 1455 1555 1655 1753 1856
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 1504 1604 1704 1802 1905
Bridlington Bus Station 1515 1615 1715 1812 1915



Go East Yorkshire

Bridlington - Scarborough Winter Timetable12  
via Hunmanby - Filey                                                                                    

Sunday & Bank Holidays Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Bridlington Bus Station 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425
Bempton Lane 1131 1331
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 0935 1035 1138 1235 1338 1435
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 0945 1045 1148 1245 1348 1445
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 0949 1049 1152 1249 1352 1449
Hunmanby (Church) 0753 0855 0955 1055 1158 1255 1358 1455
Muston (Ship Inn) 0757 0900 1000 1100 1203 1300 1403 1500
Filey Bus Station 0802 0907 1007 1107 1210 1307 1410 1507
Filey Bus Station 0805 0910 1010 1110 1213 1310 1413 1510
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 0811 0916 1016 1116 1219 1316 1419 1516
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 0813 0918 1018 1118 1221 1318 1421 1518
Cayton (Station Road) 0816 0921 1021 1121 1224 1321 1424 1521
Eastfield (Eastway/Overdale) 0819
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 0924 1024 1124 1227 1324 1427 1524
Osgodby Hill Top 0822
Valley Bridge 0831 0936 1036 1136 1239 1336 1439 1536
Scarborough Railway Station 0832 0937 1037 1137 1240 1337 1440 1537

   Service No 12 12 12 12 12
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Bridlington Bus Station 1525 1625 1725 1830 1930
Bempton Lane 1531
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 1538 1635 1735 1837 1937
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 1548 1645 1745 1845 1945
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 1552 1649 1748 1848 1948
Hunmanby (Church) 1558 1655 1753 1853 1953
Muston (Ship Inn) 1603 1700 1757 1857 1957
Filey Bus Station 1610 1707 1802 1902 2002
Filey Bus Station 1613 1710 1805 1905 2005
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 1619 1716 1811 1911 2011
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 1621 1718 1813 1913 2013
Cayton (Station Road) 1624 1721 1816 1916 2016
Eastfield (Eastway/Overdale) 1919 2019
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 1627 1724 1819
Osgodby Hill Top 1922 2022
Valley Bridge 1639 1736 1831 1931 2031
Scarborough Railway Station 1640 1737 1832 1932 2032

ABH  - Also on Bank Holidays



Go East Yorkshire

Scarborough - Bridlington Winter Timetable12  
via Filey - Hunmanby                                                                                    

Sunday & Bank Holidays Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Scarborough Opp Railway Station 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517
Cayton (Station Road) 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525
Filey Bus Station 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530
Filey Bus Station 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533
Muston (Ship Inn) 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540
Hunmanby (Church) 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604
Bempton Lane 1009 1209 1409
Bridlington Bus Station 0915 1017 1115 1217 1315 1417 1515 1615

   Service No 12 12 12
   ABH ABH ABH
Scarborough Opp Railway Station 1605 1705 1810
Cayton Bay (Holiday Village) 1617 1717 1821
Cayton (Station Road) 1620 1720 1823
Lebberston (Ox Inn) 1623 1723 1827
Gristhorpe (Filey Road) 1625 1725 1829
Filey Bus Station 1630 1730 1834
Filey Bus Station 1633 1733 1837
Muston (Ship Inn) 1640 1739 1843
Hunmanby (Church) 1645 1744 1847
Primrose Valley Holiday Village (outside) 1651 1749 1852
Reighton (Watson`s Lane) 1655 1753 1856
Bridlington (New Pasture Lane) 1704 1802 1905
Bridlington Bus Station 1715 1812 1915

ABH  - Also on Bank Holidays


